## RESOLUTION NO. 413

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CRESTLINE VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT IN RECOGNITION OF THE SERVICES OF WILLIAM J. HUCKELL AS A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CRESTLINE VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, WILLIAM J. HUCKELL served as a member of the Board of Directors from May 17, 1990 to May 27, 2014; and,

MHEREAS, WILLIAM J. HUCKELL served as President of the Board of Directors from May 21, 1996 to December 16, 1997, and from December 15, 2009 to December 20, 2011; and,

WHEREAS, WILLIAM J. HUCKELL, as a member of the Board of Directors, has given unselfishly of his time, leadership, integrity, business acumen and dedication to public service for the best interest of the community and for the use and benefit of the District; and,

MHEREAS, the dedication to duty and responsibility exhibited over the years, by WILLIAM J. HUCKELL, has been deeply appreciated by the Board of Directors and the staff of the District;

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors of Crestline Village Water District hereby express to WILLIAM J. HUCKELL their sincere and earnest appreciation for his years of faithful and dedicated service as a member of the Board of Directors and for his constant and untiring efforts for the betterment of the District and the people served by the District; and,

That this Resolution be made a part of the official record of this Board and a certified copy of this Resolution be delivered to WILLIAM J. HUCKELL, as a token of the esteem of the Board of Directors and the staff of the District.

June 17, 2014

	Darel V. Davis, President
	Kenneth L. Stone, Director
ATTEST:	Steven C. Farrell, Director
	Alan C. Clanin, Director
Karl R Drew Secretary	

Karl B. Drew, Secretary